



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WASHINGTON, DC 20224

PRIVACY, GOVERNMENTAL
LIAISON AND DISCLOSURE

September 17, 2013

Robert McNeil
1302 Waugh Dr. # 498
Houston, TX 77019-3908

Dear Robert McNeil:

I am responding to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request dated August 2, 2013 that we received on August 6, 2013.

You asked for multiple documents for tax year 2000 through 2012. I am sending you a password protected CD with the requested information in a separate letter.

Your password for F13219-0009 is [REDACTED]. To access the information on the CD, please follow the steps below:

1. Select Guardian Edge Removal Storage Access on your CD.
2. Select the file in the top left.
3. Select "open" file.
4. Select F13219-0009 and Decrypt.
5. Enter password [REDACTED].

If you have any questions please call Disclosure Specialist, Nikki Konstantinidis, ID # 0235422, at 213-576-3451 or write to: Internal Revenue Service, HQ Disclosure, 2980 Brandywine Road, Stop 211, Chamblee, GA 30341. Please refer to case number F13219-0009.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Nikki K." with a stylized flourish.

Nikki Konstantinidis
Disclosure Specialist
Disclosure Office 13

Internal Revenue Service
Disclosure Scanning Operation
Stop 93A
Post Office Box 621506
Atlanta, GA 30362-3006

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use, \$300

FIRST-CLASS MAIL

neopost[®]

09/17/2013

US POSTAGE

\$00.46⁹

US OFFICIAL MAIL
\$300 Penalty
For Private Use
ZIP 90012

041L12100079



Robert McNeil
1302 Waugh Dr. #498
Houston, TX 77019-3908



770193908